GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3008
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015

NUMBER OF RAIL WAGONS
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of wagons with Railways at present and out of those the number of wagons which are functioning and the number
of wagons out of order;

(b) whether a large number of wagons are out of order due to shortage of mechanics due to which the railways is incurring losses
worth crores of rupees every year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a): At the end of January, 2015, out of a total holding of 2,32,134 broad gauge air brake wagons, 2,20,955 wagons were available for
operations and 11,179 wagons were out of order.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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